Brigham Sting vs. Zion Lions
4/2/16, 7:00 PM
Regular Season

EEEE Total
Brigham Sting @@@ 10
Zion Lions @@@ 7

SCORING SUMMARY:

1st Quarter

BRI: Interception Alphonso Thompson 80 yd Return (TD) 6-0
BRI: Jordan Beyer (PAT) 7-0

BRI: Jordan Beyer 27 yd (FG) 10-0

2nd Quarter

3rd Quarter

4th Quarter

Z10: Misi Tupe 1 yd Rush (TD) 10-6

Z10: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 10-7

Game Summary Brigham Sting  Zion Lions

First Downs 4 16
Rushes-Yards 31 86 32 142
Recep-Yards 1 12 8 103
Passing Yards 12 103
Comp-Attempts 1 12 8 28
TD-INT 0 2 0 4
Fumbles-Lost 0 0 1 1
Penalties-Yards 7 63 7 39
3rd Down Conv O 15 2 10
4th Down Conv 2 4 1 8
FG Made-Att 1 0 0
Tackles 0 0
Sacks-Yards 0 0

Time of Possession 28:21 26:40
RUSHING LEADERS:

No. Player Rushes Yards TDs Fumbles No. Player

Mike

Rushes Yards TDs

Fumbles



5 Messinger 13

9 Jordan Wager 4
Christian

26 5
Kasyan

1 Greg Williams 6

6 Wes Rees 3

PASSING LEADERS:
No. Player Comp

9 Jordan Wager 1

RECEIVING LEADERS:

No. Player Rec
Justi

1p SN 1
Dominguez

FIELD GOAL LEADERS:
No. Player Made

13 Jordan Beyer 1

PUNTING LEADERS:
No. Player Punts

13 Jordan Beyer 5

KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS:
No. Player Ret

Muhammed
Miller

66 O 0
6 0 0
5 0 0
0 0
4 0 0
Att Yards TD
12 12 O
Yards TDs
12 O

Att Avg Long

1 27.0 27

Avg Long
36.8 45

Yards TDs

INT

36

No.

No.

81

49
16

36

21

No.

No.

33

No.

10

88

Josh Ford 10

Matt Feula 11

Sione 6
Tapuosi
Misi Tupe 5
Player
Josh Ford 5
Misi Tupe 3
Player Rec
Bailey Glass 4
JordanlLoo 1
Kaipo Hurtt 1
Sione

] 1
Tapuosi
Brandon 1
Thompson
Player Made
Player Punts
Dillon Bishoff 1
Player Ret
Trey Smith 1
Dudley

Comp

54

38
35

15

Att
18
10

Yards
61

18
10

Att

Avg
26.0

Yards

32

Yards TD INT
66 0 3
37 0 1

TDs

Avg Long

Long

TDs

0



PUNT RETURN LEADERS:

No. Player

Ret

DEFENSIVE LEADERS:
Tackles Sacks Yards INT

No. Player

Alphonso
0 p

0

Thompson

Muhammed
Miller

0.0

0.0

22 Trevor Barney 0.0

PLAY BY PLAY:

Yards TDs

0.0

0.0

0.0

86 2
27 1
3 1

Qtr Down To Go Ball On Team No. Player

1st
1st

1st
1st

1st

1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st

1
1
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BRI 27
ZI0 40

BRI 4
BRI'7

BRI 4

BRI'5
BRI'5

BRI 47
BRI 47
BRI 46
BRI 49
BRI 49

BRI 36
BRI 36

ZI0
BRI
BRI
BRI

BRI

BRI
BRI

Z10

Z10
ZI0
ZIo
ZI0
ZI0
Z10
ZI0
Z10

33

26

13

88

36

Dillon Bishoff

Mike Messinger

Christian
Kasyan

Jordan Wager
Jordan Beyer

Dudley
Leaupepe

Sione Tapuosi
Josh Ford
Josh Ford
Josh Ford
Bailey Glass
Josh Ford
Josh Ford

Leaupepe

No. Player
Dudley
Leaupepe

10 Trey Smith

88

No. Player

Dominic

12

Vargas

Ret

4

=

Yards TDs
3 0
0 0

Tackles Sacks Yards INT

0.0

32 Dave Bishoff 0.0

Type

Kickoff
Kick return

Rush

Penalty: False Start

Rush

Incompletion

Punt

Punt return

Penalty: False Start

Rush

Rush
Incompletion
Completion
Reception
Incompletion

Rush

Yards

59

45

13
13

18

0.0 20
0.0 12
Result

Repeat Down

Repeat Down

First Down

First Down

Score Notes
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BRI 18

BRI 3
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BRI 10

BRI 35

ZI0 3
BRI 40

ZI0 20
ZI10 23

Z10 23

Z10 8
ZI0 9
ZI0 8
ZI0 8
ZI0 10
BRI 40

ZI0 35
Z10 43
ZI0 48
50

BRI 41
BRI 46

ZI0

BRI
BRI
BRI

BRI

BRI

ZI0

Z10

BRI

BRI
BRI

Z10

Z10
ZI0

ZI0

BRI

BRI
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BRI
ZI0
Z10
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ZIo
Z10

22

26

13

88

10

13
13

88

13
13
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Josh Ford Interception

thrown
Trevor Barney Interception caught

Jordan Wager Incompletion

Mike Messinger Rush
Christian
Rush
Kasyan
Jordan Beyer  Punt
Dudley
Punt return
Leaupepe
Int ti
Josh Ford nrerception
thrown
Alphonso .
Interception caught
Thompson
Jordan Beyer Extra Point
Jordan Beyer  Kickoff
Dudle
Y Kick return
Leaupepe
Josh Ford Rush
Josh Ford Incompletion
Interception
Josh Ford P
thrown
Muhammed .
) Interception caught
Miller
Wes Rees Rush

Mike Messinger Rush
Timeout

Jordan Wager Rush

Jordan Beyer  Field Goal
Jordan Beyer  Kickoff
Trey Smith Kick return
Josh Ford Rush
Matt Feula Rush
Matt Feula Rush
Josh Ford Rush
Penalty: False Start
Josh Ford Completion

Brandon

18

25

15

27
57
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Defensive
Touchdown

Made

Touchback

Made

First Down

First Down

Repeat Down

7-0

10-0
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BRI 24
BRI 25
BRI 16
BRI 14
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BRI 10
BRI 15
BRI 20
BRI 16
BRI 19
BRI 19

Z10 45

ZI10 47
BRI 40
BRI 36
BRI 38

BRI 20

BRI 18

BRI 20
BRI 20
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ZI0 45
ZI10 45

ZI0
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26

13

88

Thompson

Matt Feula
Matt Feula
Matt Feula
Josh Ford

Matt Feula
Matt Feula
Matt Feula

Josh Ford

Mike Messinger

Jordan Wager
Wes Rees
Jordan Wager
Jordan Beyer
Trey Smith

Sione Tapuosi

Sione Tapuosi
Matt Feula
Josh Ford
Josh Ford
Bailey Glass
Josh Ford
Josh Ford

Christian
Kasyan

Jordan Wager
Jordan Wager
Jordan Beyer
Dudley
Leaupepe
Josh Ford
Josh Ford

Reception

Rush
Rush
Rush
Rush
Rush
Rush
Rush

Timeout

Incompletion

Penalty: Offside

Rush
Rush
Rush
Incompletion
Punt

Punt return
Rush

Rush

Rush

Rush
Completion
Reception
Rush
Fumbled

Recovered fumble

Rush

Incompletion
Incompletion

Kickoff
Kick return

Incompletion

Completion

11 First Down

-1

First Down

o &~ N O

Turnover on
Downs

5 Repeat Down

5 First Down

13 First Down

18 First Down

38

20
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3rd

3rd

3rd
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3rd
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BRI 25
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BRI 25
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BRI 40

50

ZI0 47

ZI0 44
Z10 41
ZI0 41

ZI0 45

ZI0 10
ZI0 16
ZI0 19
ZI0 14
ZI0 14
ZI0 9

Z10 35
ZI0 35
ZI0 33

ZI0 33

ZI0 16

ZIo
Z10
ZI0
Z10
ZI0
Z10

ZIo

BRI

BRI

ZIOo

BRI

BRI

BRI
BRI
BRI

BRI

BRI

Z10

ZI0
ZIo
Z10
ZI0
Z10
ZI0
BRI
BRI
BRI
BRI

BRI

BRI

81
1
81
1

13

88

26

13

88

36

33

Bailey Glass
Josh Ford
Bailey Glass
Josh Ford
Josh Ford
Josh Ford

Josh Ford

Jordan Wager

Jordan Beyer
Dudley
Leaupepe

Mike Messinger

Christian
Kasyan

Mike Messinger

Greg Williams

Jordan Beyer
Dudley

Leaupepe
Misi Tupe

Sione Tapuosi

Josh Ford

Dillon Bishoff

Jordan Wager

Greg Williams
Jordan Wager

Reception
Completion
Reception
Incompletion
Incompletion

Incompletion
Incompletion

Rush
--- Halftime ---
Kickoff

Kick return

Rush
Rush

Rush
Timeout

Rush

Penalty: Holding
Punt

Punt return

Rush
Rush

Penalty: False Start

Incompletion

Penalty: False Start

Punt

Punt return
Incompletion
Rush
Incompletion

Penalty: Personal
Foul

Penalty: Holding

20
10
10

13

10

35

(9]

26

17

First Down

First Down

Turnover on
Downs

Turnover on
Downs

Repeat Down

Repeat Down

Repeat Down
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Z10 24
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ZI0 21

ZI0 19

ZI0 20
ZI0 28
ZI0 31
Z10 37
50

BRI 45

BRI 35
BRI 34

BRI 16

BRI 16
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BRI 3
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36

36

16

49

33
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Jordan Wager
Jordan Wager

Dave Bishoff
Misi Tupe

Misi Tupe

Alphonso
Thompson

Greg Williams

Mike Messinger

Jordan Wager

Mike Messinger
Mike Messinger

Jordan Wager

Dominic Vargas

Josh Ford
Sione Tapuosi
Misi Tupe

Sione Tapuosi

Misi Tupe
Kaipo Hurtt
Matt Feula
Misi Tupe

Jordan Loo

Misi Tupe
Matt Feula
Misi Tupe
Dillon Bishoff
Dillon Bishoff

Rush

Interception
thrown

Interception caught

Incompletion

Penalty: Holding

Interception
thrown

Interception caught

Rush
Rush
Incompletion
Rush
Rush

Interception
thrown

Interception caught

Rush
Rush
Rush
Rush

Penalty: Offside

Completion
Reception
Rush
Completion
Reception

Timeout

Penalty: Pass
Interference

Rush
Rush
Rush
Extra Point

Kickoff

12

13

10
10

18
18

60

Repeat Down

First Down

First Down

First Down

Repeat Down

First Down

First Down

Repeat Down

First Down

Touchdown

Made

10-6
10-7
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ZI0 29
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ZI0 20
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Muhammed
Miller

Wes Rees

Mike Messinger

Jordan Wager
Jordan Beyer
Dudley
Leaupepe
Josh Ford
Misi Tupe
Misi Tupe

Misi Tupe

Greg Williams

Mike Messinger
Mike Messinger
Mike Messinger

Christian
Kasyan

Greg Williams

Jordan Wager

Justin
Dominguez

Greg Williams

Misi Tupe
Misi Tupe
Misi Tupe
Misi Tupe

Sione Tapuosi

Kick return

Rush
Rush

Penalty: Delay of

Game
Timeout
Incompletion

Punt
Punt return

Rush
Incompletion

Rush
Incompletion

Rush
Rush
Rush
Rush

Rush

Rush
Timeout

Completion
Reception
Timeout
Rush

Incompletion
Incompletion
Incompletion

Completion

Reception

Penalty: Personal

Foul

43

12

12

Touchback

Repeat Down

Turnover on
Downs

First Down

Turnover on
Downs

Turnover on
Downs

Repeat Down



--- Game Ended ---



