Brigham Sting vs. Zion Lions 4/2/16, 7:00 PM Regular Season

	1	2	3	4	Total
Brigham Sting	10	0	0	0	10
Zion Lions	0	0	0	7	7

SCORING SUMMARY:

1st Quarter

BRI: Interception Alphonso Thompson 80 yd Return (TD) 6-0

BRI: Jordan Beyer (PAT) 7-0

BRI: Jordan Beyer 27 yd (FG) 10-0

2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

ZIO: Misi Tupe 1 yd Rush (TD) 10-6

ZIO: Dillon Bishoff (PAT) 10-7

Game Summary	Brigham	Sting	Zion Lions		
First Downs	4		16		
Rushes-Yards	31	86	32	142	
Recep-Yards	1	12	8	103	
Passing Yards	12		103		
Comp-Attempts	1	12	8	28	
TD-INT	0	2	0	4	
Fumbles-Lost	0	0	1	1	
Penalties-Yards	7	63	7	39	
3rd Down Conv	0	15	2	10	
4th Down Conv	2	4	1	8	
FG Made-Att	1	1	0	0	
Tackles	0		0		
Sacks-Yards	0		0		
Time of Possession	28:21		26:40)	

RUSHING LEADERS:

No. Player Rushes Yards TDs Fumbles No. Player Rushes Yards TDs Fumbles

5	Messinger	13	66	0	0		1	Josh Ford	10	54	0	1	
9	Jordan Wager	4	6	0	0		4	Matt Feula	11	38	0	0	
26	Christian	5	5	0	0		36	Sione	6	35	0	0	
1	Kasyan Crog Williams	c	_	0	0		2	Tapuosi	5	15	1	0	
1 6	Greg Williams Wes Rees	6	5 4	0	0		Z	Misi Tupe	5	13	1	U	
Ü	WC3 NCC3	3	7	O	Ü								
PASSING LEADERS:													
No	. Player	Comp	Att	Yards	TD	INT	No	Player	Comp	Att	Yards	TD .	INT
9	Jordan Wager	1	12	12	0	2	1	Josh Ford	5	18	66	0	3
							2	Misi Tupe	3	10	37	0	1
	CEIVING LEADER		Ve ad	TD.			NI -	Dlaver	Dan	Vanda	TD-		
NO	. Player Justin	Rec	Yards	SIDS			NO	. Player	Rec	Yards	IDS		
12	Dominguez	1	12	0			81	Bailey Glass	4	61	0		
							49	Jordan Loo	1	18	0		
							16	Kaipo Hurtt	1	10	0		
							36	Sione Tapuosi	1	9	0		
							21	Brandon Thompson	1	5	0		
	LD GOAL LEADE												
	. Player	Made			_		No	. Player	Made	Att	Avg	Long	
13	Jordan Beyer	1	1	27.0	27								
PU	NTING LEADERS	:											
No	. Player	Punts	Avg	Long			No	Player	Punts	Avg	Long		
13	Jordan Beyer	5	36.8	45			33	Dillon Bishoff	1	26.0	26		
KIC	KOFF RETURN L	EADERS:											
No	. Player	Ret	Yards	TDs			No	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs		
0	Muhammed Miller	1	0	0			10	Trey Smith	1	32	0		
							88	Dudley	3	6	0		

PUNT RETURN LEADERS:

No. Player	Ret	Yards TDs	No. Player		Ret	Yards	TDs
			88	Dudley Leaupepe	4	3	0
			10	Trey Smith	1	0	0

DEFENSIVE LEADERS:

No	. Player	Tackles	Sack	s Yard	s INT	No. Player	Tackle	Tackles Sacks Yards INT			
10	Alphonso Thompson	0.0	0.0	86	2	Dominic 12 Vargas	0.0	0.0	20	1	
0	Muhammed Miller	0.0	0.0	27	1	32 Dave Bisho	f 0.0	0.0	12	1	
22	Trevor Barney	0.0	0.0	3	1						

PLAY BY PLAY:

Down	To Go	Ball On	Team	No.	Player	Туре	Yards	Result	Score Notes
1	10	BRI 27							
1	10	ZIO 40	ZIO	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	59		
			BRI			Kick return	3		
1	10	BRI 4	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	3		
2	7	BRI 7	BRI			Penalty: False Start	3	Repeat Down	
2	10	BRI 4	BRI	26	Christian Kasyan	Rush	1		
3	9	BRI 5	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Incompletion			
4	9	BRI 5	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Punt	45		
			ZIO	88	Dudley Leaupepe	Punt return	3		
1	10	BRI 47	ZIO			Penalty: False Start	0	Repeat Down	
1	10	BRI 47	ZIO	36	Sione Tapuosi	Rush	1		
2	9	BRI 46	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Rush	-3		
3	12	BRI 49	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Incompletion			
4	12	BRI 49	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Completion	13		
			ZIO	81	Bailey Glass	Reception	13	First Down	
1	10	BRI 36	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Incompletion			
2	10	BRI 36	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Rush	18	First Down	
	1 1 2 2 3 4 1 1 2 3 4	1 10 1 10 2 7 2 10 3 9 4 9 1 10 1 10 2 9 3 12 4 12	1 10 BRI 27 1 10 ZIO 40 1 10 BRI 4 2 7 BRI 7 2 10 BRI 4 3 9 BRI 5 4 9 BRI 5 1 10 BRI 47 1 10 BRI 47 1 10 BRI 47 2 9 BRI 46 3 12 BRI 49 4 12 BRI 49 1 10 BRI 36	1 10 BRI 27 1 10 ZIO 40 ZIO BRI BRI BRI BRI 1 10 BRI 4 BRI 2 7 BRI 7 BRI 3 9 BRI 4 BRI 4 9 BRI 5 BRI 2 10 BRI 47 ZIO 1 10 BRI 47 ZIO 2 9 BRI 46 ZIO 3 12 BRI 49 ZIO 4 12 BRI 49 ZIO 4 12 BRI 49 ZIO 3 10 BRI 36 ZIO	1 10 BRI 27 1 10 ZIO 40 ZIO 33 BRI BRI BRI 5 2 7 BRI 7 BRI 26 3 9 BRI 4 BRI 26 3 9 BRI 5 BRI 9 4 9 BRI 5 BRI 13 2 10 BRI 47 ZIO 88 1 10 BRI 47 ZIO 36 2 9 BRI 46 ZIO 1 3 12 BRI 49 ZIO 1 4 12 BRI 49 ZIO 1 4 12 BRI 49 ZIO 1 ZIO 81 3 10 BRI 36 ZIO 1	1 10 ZIO 40 ZIO 33 Dillon Bishoff BRI 1 10 BRI 4 BRI 5 Mike Messinger 2 7 BRI 7 BRI Christian Kasyan 3 9 BRI 5 BRI 9 Jordan Wager 4 9 BRI 5 BRI 13 Jordan Beyer 2 10 BRI 47 ZIO 88 Dudley Leaupepe 1 10 BRI 47 ZIO 36 Sione Tapuosi 2 9 BRI 46 ZIO 1 Josh Ford 3 12 BRI 49 ZIO 1 Josh Ford 4 12 BRI 49 ZIO 1 Josh Ford 4 12 BRI 49 ZIO 1 Josh Ford 1 10 BRI 36 ZIO 1 Josh Ford	1 10 BRI 27 1 10 ZIO 40 ZIO 33 Dillon Bishoff Kickoff BRI Frame BR	1 10 BRI 27 1 10 ZIO 40 ZIO 33 Dillon Bishoff Kickoff Kick return 3 1 10 BRI 4 BRI 5 BRI 5 BRI 5 BRI 7 BR	1 10 BRI 27 1 10 ZIO 40 ZIO 33 Dillon Bishoff Kick off 59 1 10 BRI 4 BRI 5 Mike Messinger Rush 3 2 7 BRI 7 BRI 5 Mike Messinger Rush 3 Repeat Down 2 10 BRI 4 BRI 26 Christian Kasyan Rush 1 1 3 9 BRI 5 BRI 13 Jordan Wager Incompletion 45 4 9 BRI 5 BRI 13 Jordan Beyer Punt 45 1 10 BRI 47 ZIO 88 Dudley Leaupepe Punt return 3 1 10 BRI 47 ZIO 36 Sione Tapuosi Rush 1 1 10 BRI 46 ZIO 1 Josh Ford Incompletion -3 3 12 BRI 49 ZIO 1 Josh Ford Completion 13 First Down 4 12 BRI 36 <t< td=""></t<>

1st	1	10	BRI 18	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Interception thrown	18		
				BRI	22	Trevor Barney	Interception caught	3		
1st	1	10	BRI 3	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Incompletion			
1st	2	10	BRI 3	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	4		
1st	3	6	BRI 7	BRI	26	Christian Kasyan	Rush	3		
1st	4	3	BRI 10	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Punt	25		
				ZIO	88	Dudley Leaupepe	Punt return	0		
1st	1	10	BRI 35	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Interception thrown	15		
				BRI	10	Alphonso Thompson	Interception caught	80	Defensive Touchdown	6-0
1st	1	3	ZIO 3	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Extra Point		Made	7-0
1st	1	10	BRI 40	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Kickoff	60		
				ZIO	88	Dudley Leaupepe	Kick return	0	Touchback	
1st	1	10	ZIO 20	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Rush	3		
1st	2	7	ZIO 23	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Incompletion			
1st	3	7	ZIO 23	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Interception thrown	12		
				BRI	0	Muhammed Miller	Interception caught	27		
1st	1	8	ZIO 8	BRI	6	Wes Rees	Rush	-1		
1st	2	9	ZIO 9	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	1		
1st	3	8	ZIO 8	BRI			Timeout			
1st	3	8	ZIO 8	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Rush	-2		
1st	4	10	ZIO 10	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Field Goal	27	Made	10-0
1st	1	10	BRI 40	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Kickoff	57		
				ZIO	10	Trey Smith	Kick return	32		
1st	1	10	ZIO 35	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Rush	8		
1st	2	2	ZIO 43	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	5	First Down	
1st	1	10	ZIO 48	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	2		
1st	2	8	50	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Rush	9	First Down	
2nd	1	10	BRI 41	ZIO			Penalty: False Start	5	Repeat Down	
2nd	1	15	BRI 46	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Completion	5		
						Brandon				

				ZIO	21	Thompson	Reception	5	
2nd	2	10	BRI 41	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	11	First Down
2nd	1	10	BRI 30	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	6	
2nd	2	4	BRI 24	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	-1	
2nd	3	5	BRI 25	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Rush	9	First Down
2nd	1	10	BRI 16	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	2	
2nd	2	8	BRI 14	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	4	
2nd	3	4	BRI 10	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	0	
2nd	4	4	BRI 10	ZIO			Timeout		
2nd	4	4	BRI 10	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Incompletion		Turnover on Downs
2nd	1	10	BRI 10	ZIO			Penalty: Offside	5	Repeat Down
2nd	1	5	BRI 15	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	5	First Down
2nd	1	10	BRI 20	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Rush	-4	
2nd	2	14	BRI 16	BRI	6	Wes Rees	Rush	3	
2nd	3	11	BRI 19	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Incompletion		
2nd	4	11	BRI 19	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Punt	36	
				ZIO	10	Trey Smith	Punt return	0	
2nd	1	10	ZIO 45	ZIO	36	Sione Tapuosi	Rush	2	
2nd	2	8	ZIO 47	ZIO	36	Sione Tapuosi	Rush	13	First Down
2nd	1	10	BRI 40	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	4	
2nd	2	6	BRI 36	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Rush	-2	
2nd	3	8	BRI 38	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Completion	18	
				ZIO	81	Bailey Glass	Reception	18	First Down
2nd	1	10	BRI 20	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Rush	0	
				ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Fumbled		
				BRI			Recovered fumble		
2nd	1	10	BRI 18	BRI	26	Christian Kasyan	Rush	2	
2nd	2	8	BRI 20	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Incompletion		
2nd	3	8	BRI 20	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Incompletion		
2nd	4	8	BRI 20	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Kickoff	38	
				ZIO	88	Dudley Leaupepe	Kick return	3	
2nd	1	10	ZIO 45	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Incompletion		
2nd	2	10	ZIO 45	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Completion	20	

				ZIO	81	Bailey Glass	Reception	20	First Down
2nd	1	10	BRI 35	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Completion	10	
				ZIO	81	Bailey Glass	Reception	10	First Down
2nd	1	10	BRI 25	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Incompletion		
2nd	2	10	BRI 25	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Incompletion		
2nd	3	10	BRI 25	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Incompletion		
2nd	4	10	BRI 25	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Incompletion		Turnover on Downs
2nd	1	10	BRI 25	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Rush	0	
							Halftime		
3rd	1	10	BRI 40	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Kickoff	13	
				ZIO	88	Dudley Leaupepe	Kick return	3	
3rd	1	10	50	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	3	
3rd	2	7	ZIO 47	BRI	26	Christian Kasyan	Rush	3	
3rd	3	4	ZIO 44	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	3	
3rd	4	1	ZIO 41	BRI			Timeout		
3rd	4	1	ZIO 41	BRI	1	Greg Williams	Rush	6	
				BRI			Penalty: Holding	10	Turnover on Downs
3rd	1	10	ZIO 45	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Punt	35	
				ZIO	88	Dudley Leaupepe	Punt return	0	
3rd	1	10	ZIO 10	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Rush	6	
3rd	2	4	ZIO 16	ZIO	36	Sione Tapuosi	Rush	3	
3rd	3	1	ZIO 19	ZIO			Penalty: False Start	5	Repeat Down
3rd	3	6	ZIO 14	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Incompletion		
3rd	4	6	ZIO 14	ZIO			Penalty: False Start	5	Repeat Down
3rd	4	11	ZIO 9	ZIO	33	Dillon Bishoff	Punt	26	
				BRI			Punt return	0	
3rd	1	10	ZIO 35	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Incompletion		
3rd	2	10	ZIO 35	BRI	1	Greg Williams	Rush	2	
3rd	3	8	ZIO 33	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Incompletion		
3rd	4	8	ZIO 33	BRI			Penalty: Personal Foul	17	
3rd	1	10	ZIO 16	BRI			Penalty: Holding	14	Repeat Down

3	rd	1	24	ZIO 30	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Rush	12		
3	Brd	2	12	ZIO 18	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Interception thrown	3		
					ZIO	32	Dave Bishoff	Interception caught	12		
3	rd	1	10	ZIO 27	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Incompletion			
3	rd	2	10	ZIO 27	ZIO			Penalty: Holding	11	Repeat Down	
3	Brd	2	21	ZIO 16	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Interception thrown	29		
					BRI	10	Alphonso Thompson	Interception caught	6		
3	rd	1	10	ZIO 39	BRI	1	Greg Williams	Rush	1		
3	rd	2	9	ZIO 38	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	14	First Down	
3	rd	1	10	ZIO 24	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Incompletion			
3	rd	2	10	ZIO 24	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	3		
3	rd	3	7	ZIO 21	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	2		
3	Brd	4	5	ZIO 19	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Interception thrown	19		
					ZIO	12	Dominic Vargas	Interception caught	20		
3	Brd	1	10	ZIO 20	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Rush	8		
3	rd	2	2	ZIO 28	ZIO	36	Sione Tapuosi	Rush	3	First Down	
4	ŀth	1	10	ZIO 31	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Rush	6		
4	ŀth	2	4	ZIO 37	ZIO	36	Sione Tapuosi	Rush	13	First Down	
4	ŀth	1	10	50	BRI			Penalty: Offside	5	Repeat Down	
4	ŀth	1	5	BRI 45	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Completion	10		
					ZIO	16	Kaipo Hurtt	Reception	10	First Down	
4	ŀth	1	10	BRI 35	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	1		
4	ŀth	2	9	BRI 34	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Completion	18		
					ZIO	49	Jordan Loo	Reception	18	First Down	
4	th	1	10	BRI 16	BRI			Timeout			
4	ŧth	1	10	BRI 16	BRI			Penalty: Pass Interference	9	Repeat Down	
4	ŀth	1	1	BRI 7	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Rush	2	First Down	
4	th	1	5	BRI 5	ZIO	4	Matt Feula	Rush	4		
4	th	2	1	BRI 1	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Rush	1	Touchdown	10-6
4	ŀth	1	3	BRI 3	ZIO	33	Dillon Bishoff	Extra Point		Made	10-7
4	th	1	10	ZIO 40	ZIO	33	Dillon Bishoff	Kickoff	60		

				BRI	0	Muhammed Miller	Kick return	0	Touchback
4th	1	10	BRI 23	BRI	6	Wes Rees	Rush	2	
4th	2	8	BRI 25	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	7	
4th	3	1	BRI 32	BRI			Penalty: Delay of Game	5	Repeat Down
4th	3	6	BRI 27	BRI			Timeout		
4th	3	6	BRI 27	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Incompletion		
4th	4	6	BRI 27	BRI	13	Jordan Beyer	Punt	43	
				ZIO	88	Dudley Leaupepe	Punt return	0	
4th	1	10	ZIO 30	ZIO	1	Josh Ford	Rush	4	
4th	2	6	ZIO 34	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Incompletion		
4th	3	6	ZIO 34	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Rush	0	
4th	4	6	ZIO 34	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Incompletion		Turnover on Downs
4th	1	10	ZIO 34	BRI	1	Greg Williams	Rush	-3	
4th	2	13	ZIO 37	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	4	
4th	3	9	ZIO 33	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	4	
4th	4	5	ZIO 29	BRI	5	Mike Messinger	Rush	13	First Down
4th	1	10	ZIO 16	BRI	26	Christian Kasyan	Rush	-4	
4th	2	14	ZIO 20	BRI	1	Greg Williams	Rush	-1	
4th	3	15	ZIO 21	ZIO			Timeout		
4th	3	15	ZIO 21	BRI	9	Jordan Wager	Completion	12	
				BRI	12	Justin Dominguez	Reception	12	
4th	4	3	ZIO 9	ZIO			Timeout		
4th	4	3	ZIO 9	BRI	1	Greg Williams	Rush	0	Turnover on Downs
4th	1	10	ZIO 9	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Incompletion		
4th	2	10	ZIO 9	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Incompletion		
4th	3	10	ZIO 9	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Incompletion		
4th	4	10	ZIO 9	ZIO	2	Misi Tupe	Completion	9	
				ZIO	36	Sione Tapuosi	Reception	9	Turnover on Downs
4th	1	10	ZIO 18	ZIO			Penalty: Personal Foul	8	Repeat Down

--- Game Ended ---